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MI1SSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

LETTING DATE FOR MAY - Tuesday, May 26, 2009

Bids will be opened publicly in thefirst floor auditorium of the MDOT Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, MS

at 10:00 A.M. local time.

A Bidders List (Proposal and Specimen Holders) is available online at www.gomdot.com

PROPOSAL AND PLAN SALESWILL BEGIN ON MAY 04, 2009

Proposals must be purchased from:

Contract Administration Engineer
MDOT Administration Building
401 North West Street

Jackson, MS 39201

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, M S 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7744
FAX: (601) 359-7732

Plans may be purchased from:

MDOT Plans Print Shop

MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114
2567 North West Street

Jackson, MS 39216

(or)

P.O. Box 1850

Jackson, MS 39215-1850
Telephone: (601) 359-7460

or FAX: (601) 359-7461

or e-mail: plans@mdot.state.ms.us

Sealed hids will be received by the Mississippi Transportation Commission in the Office of the Contract Administration Engineer,
Room 1013, Mississippi Department of Transportation Office Administration Building, 401 North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi,
until 9:30 o'clock A.M., Tuesday; thereafter bids will be received in the First Floor Auditorium of the Mississippi Department of
Transportation Administration Building, Jackson, Mississippi, until 10:00 o'clock A.M., and shortly thereafter publicly opened.

* No plans except Standard Drawings

CALL CONTRACT
01  NH-0002-04(032) / 102087301
02  IM-0020-01(187) / 105053301

* 03  STP-0000-07(002) / 104758302
04  STP-0039-01(006) / 100322302
05  HSIP-0331-00(012) / 104898301
06  BR-0510-00(007) / 103321302
07  MP-1002-02(006) / 303646301
08  MP-1015-70(014) / 303647301
09  MP-1278-48(013) / 303651301
10  MP-1371-29(002) / 303668301
11 MP-1389-09(004) / 303669301

* 12 MP-3000-00(055) / 303663301

* 13 MP-3017-26(013) / 303662301

* 14  MP-5035-40(017) / 303628301

* 15 MP-5492-50(002) / 303631301

* 16 MP-6000-00(166) / 303680301

* 17 MP-6013-37(009) / 303681301

* 18  MP-6015-31(007) / 303684301

* 19 MP-6026-55(013) / 303682301

LIST OF CONTRACTSFOR MAY

COUNTY
Lowndes
Rankin
District 7
Copiah
Scott

Y azoo
Alcorn
Tippah
Monroe
Itawamba
Chickasaw
District 3
Holmes
Leake
Neshoba
District 6
Lamar
Jasper
Pearl River
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*

CALL CONTRACT

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38
39
40

M P-6053-24(010) / 303683301

BWO-7116-57(002) / 502087301

NH-0007-01(074) / 105459301

IMD-0059-03(084) / 104423301

STP-0002-05(065) / 105463301

NH-0011-03(076) / 105462301

NH-0015-01(060) / 105243301

STP-0016-01(033) / 105483301 & STP-0016-01(033) / 105483302
STP-0022-03(023) / 105460301

BR-0031-01(018) / 103318302

STP-0037-01(051) / 105477301

STP-0074-01(010) / 105381301

STP-0079-01(029) / 105461301 & STP-0079-01(029) / 105461302
STP-0079-01(030) / 105465301

STP-0079-02(015) / 105464301 & STP-0079-02(015) / 105464302
STP-0080-01(015) / 105453301

STP-0168-00(010) / 102384301, STP-0168-00(010) / 102384302, &
STP-7570-00(004) / 102384303

BR-0793-00(002) / 100297302
STP-0948-00(008) / 105367301
BR-1152-00(001) / 102514301

STP-7314-00(023) / 105576301

COUNTY

Harrison

Pike

Alcorn

Lauderdale

Monroe

Lowndes

Adams

Bolivar & Sunflower
Chickasaw

Desoto

Jefferson Davis
Lauderdale

Clay & Monroe
Lowndes

Chickasaw & Monroe
Forrest

Amite & Pike

Lafayette
Tishomingo
Perry

Hinds
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Four lane grade, drain, bridge and pavement upgrade on US 45 from 4 miles south of US 82 to US 82, known as Federal Aid Project

Call No. 01 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

No. NH-0002-04(032) / 102087301, in the County of Lowndes, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 425 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

8,788

3

1

150
1,252
1,000

2

981
30,111
250
228,492
145,365
822,865
2,836
53
242,500
485,000
63

50
2,505
2,004
2,505
1,002
1,002
4,509
1,253
250

3,663

50
377

8,067
13,300
2,708
20
2,800

Lump Sum
Acre
Square Y ard
Each

Each
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Pounds
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds

Ton

Square Y ard
Square Yard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Bale

Each

Linear Feet

201-A001
201-B001
202-B005
202-B008
202-B009
202-B024
202-B064
202-B076
202-B079
202-B093
202-B097
202-B102
203-A003
203-EX017
203-EX019
206-A001
206-B001
212-A001
212-B001
213-B001
213-C001
214-A001
214-A002
214-A003
214-A004
214-A014
214-A015
214-A017
215-A001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
224-A001
234-A001
235-A001
236-A004
239-A001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Box Culvert
Removal of Bridge
Removal of Concrete Median & Island Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Headwall
Removal of Curb & Guitter, All Types
Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Guard Rail
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B10
Structure Excavation
Select Materia for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
Light Ground Preparation
Standard Ground Preparation
Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
Superphosphate
Seeding, Bahiagrass
Seeding, Bermudagrass
Seeding, Tall Fescue
Seeding, Crimson Clover
Seeding, Browntop Millet
Seeding, Oats
Seeding, Rye Grass
Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Mowing

Soil Reinforcing Mat

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Silt Basin, Type D

Temporary Slope Drains
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800
1,650
13

241
568
578
136
24,460
1,416

808
312
392
320
624

Square Y ard
Gallon

Mile

Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Pounds
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Pounds
Pounds
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Yard
Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

3 Mile

8,000
1,600
400
50
2,017

336

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Linear Feet

Call No. 01 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

406-A001
408-A003
423-A001
501-E001
501-K001
502-A001
503-C007
602-A001
603-CA002
603-CA003
603-CA004
603-CA007
603-CA008
603-CA020
603-CA052
603-CB001
603-CB002
603-CB003
603-CB006
603-CB007
603-CE004
603-CEOQ7
603-CF004
603-CF007
604-A001
604-B001
606-B001
606-D012
606-E002
609-D002
614-A001
615-A015
616-A001
616-A003
618-A001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-C7001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-F3004
619-G4001

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Prime Coat, Cut-Back MC-70 or Emulsified EA-1

Rumble Strips, Ground In

Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

Transverse Grooving

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
Saw Cut, Full Depth

Reinforcing Steel

18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class|I|

24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11

30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111

48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |1

54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111

54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV

30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Class B Bedding
18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

30" Reinforced Concrete End Section

48" Reinforced Concrete End Section

54" Reinforced Concrete End Section

44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

65" x 40" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A |11

44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

65" x 40" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
Castings

Gratings

Guard Rail, Class A, Typel

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type |

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement
Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 32"

Concrete Median and/or I1sland Pavement, 4-inch
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 10-inch
Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More

Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced
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24
111

901
172
752
752
752
334
775
639

36
794

132
53
57
32

247

731
14
14
28
28

193
31
383

2,880
4,025
42

300
43,920
24,055
2,250
94,753
2,132
1,102
94,753
14,057

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Pounds
Pounds
Pounds
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Ton

Square Yard
Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Square Y ard
Ton

Call No. 01 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-K2002
619-K4001
620-A001
621-A001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
630-A001
630-A002
630-B001

630-C002
630-C004
630-D003
630-D005
630-D006
630-D007
630-E001
630-E002
630-E004
630-F001
630-F002
630-F003
630-F004
630-G002
630-K001
630-K002
630-K003
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
815-F002
907-213-A001
907-304-C005
907-304-C007
907-304-H002
907-307-B001
907-307-D001
907-308-A001
907-308-B001
907-403-A002

Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type "B"

Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Type | Bridge End Section
Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section
Mobilization

Field Laboratory

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Yéelow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers

6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground
Mounted

Stedl U-Section Posts, 2.0 to 2.5 Ib/ft

Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 to 3.5 Ib/ft

Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9

Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 15

Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 18

Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 21

Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles
Structural Stedl Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles
Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar
Délineators, Guard Rail, White

Delineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow

Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Green
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yellow
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Welded & Seamless Stedl Pipe Posts, 3"

Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"

Welded & Seamless Stedl Pipe Posts, 4"

Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Agricultural Limestone

Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

Granular Material, AEA, Class 3, Group C

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM

10" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class B

Lime

Portland Cement

Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture
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Call No. 01 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

24,000 Ton 907-403-A003 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 25-mm mixture
900 Ton 907-403-A005 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
14,630 Ton 907-403-D002 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
13,399 Ton 907-403-D004 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
186 Cubic Yard 907-601-A001 Class"B" Structural Concrete
50 Cubic Yard 907-601-B003 Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

2,784 Linear Feet 907-603-ALTO1 18" Type A Alternate Pipe
96 Linear Feet 907-603-ALT02 24" Type A Alternate Pipe
56 Linear Feet 907-603-ALTO7 54" Type A Alternate Pipe

72 Each 907-617-A001 Right-of-Way Marker
6 Mile 907-626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
1 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
5 Mile 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
13,780 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
6,359 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
1,160 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
154 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
Bridge Items
2,480 SquareYard 501-K001 Transverse Grooving
2 Each 803-A001 Test Pile
2 Each 803-B001 Conventional Static Loading Test
3,195 Linear Feet 803-D003 HP 14 x 73 Stedl Piling
2 Each 803-J001 Pile Restrike
20 Linear Feet 803-N001 Exploration
180 Linear Feet 803-0009 Temporary Casing, 54" Diameter
214,551 Pounds 805-A001 Reinforcement
1,236 Linear Feet 813-A001 Concrete Railing
1,823 Ton 815-A009 Loose Riprap, Size 300
2,619 SquareYard 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap
360 Linear Feet 907-803-K003 Drilled Shaft, 54" Diameter
30 Linear Feet 907-803-M003 Tria Shaft, 54" Diameter
1,414 Cubic Yard 907-804-A001 Bridge Concrete, Class AA
1,317 Linear Feet 907-804-C150 110" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
2,394 Linear Feet 907-804-C171 100 Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
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Call No. 02 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Mill and overlay 1-20 from SR 468 to Greenfield Road, known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0020-01(187) / 105053301, in the
County of Rankin, State of Mississippi.
PROJECT COMPLETION: November 30, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items
201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing
202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
202-B013 Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths
202-B025 Remova of Concrete Paved Ditch

8 Acre
11,800 SquareYard
11,600 SquareYard

768 SquareYard

200 SquareYard 202-B033 Removal of Concrete Pavement w/ Variable Depth Overlay
112 Each 202-B039 Remova of Delineator, All Types
410 Linear Feset 202-B041 Removal of Fence, All Types
1 Each 202-B042 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
5 Each 202-B061 Removal of Low Mast Lighting Foundation
10,500 Linear Feet 202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
73 Each 202-B086 Removal of Guard Post
375 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
32 Each 202-B133 Removal of Sign Footing
200 Linear Feet 202-B141 Removal of Edge Drain
343 Linear Feet 202-B188 Removal of Concrete Curb
2,090 Cubic Yard 203-A003 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
2,150 Cubic Yard 203-EX030 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B15
8,000 Cubic Yard 203-G004 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
9,000 Square Yard 203-1001 Site Grading
50 Cubic Yard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
20 CubicYard 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
29,200 SquareYard 209-A001 Geotextile Stahilization, TypeV
70,422 SquareYard 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation
8 Ton 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
8 Ton 213-C001 Superphosphate
291 Pounds 214-A002 Seeding, Bermudagrass
29 Ton 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch
1,410 Thousand 219-A001 Watering
Gallon
79 CubicYard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
1 Acre 223-A001 Mowing
8,400 Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
400 Bae 235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks
28,750 Ton 406-A003 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
4,100 SquareYard 406-B001 Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
1,504 Linear Feet 413-B001 Cleaning and Sealing Joints
893 Linear Feet 413-C001 Cleaning and Sealing Cracks
3,041 Linear Feet 413-D001 Cleaning and Filling Joints
23 Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In
60 Linear Feet 501-D001 Expansion Joints, With Dowels
60 Linear Feet 501-1001 Joint Filler, Wooden Board
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Call No. 02 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

178 SquareYard 503-A004 8" and Variable Continuously Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish
133 Linear Feet 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints
216 Linear Feet 503-C002 Saw Cut, 3-inch
264 Linear Feet 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth
10 Cubic Yard 503-D001 Concrete for Base Repair
63 Each 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted
48 Each 503-F005 1 /4" Smooth Dowel Bars, Drilled & Epoxied or Grouted
400 Linear Feet 508-A001 Silicone Sealed Joints
395 Each 512-A001 Holes
50 Pounds 512-C002 Calcium Chloride
1 Each 603-CB003 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section
2,200 Linear Feet 605-J001 Edge Drain & Edge Drain Outlet/Vent Inspection
105 Each 606-A001 Guard Posts
1,013 Linear Feet 606-B007 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post
2 Each 606-C002 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor Type 1, Metal Post
2 Each 606-D001 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A
2 Each 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
2 Each 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
410 Linear Feet 607-B001 60" Typel Chain Link Fence, Class|
20 Linear Feet 607-D003 Barbed Wire Fence, 4 Strands, Galvanized Steedl
1 Each 607-G107 Gate, 12' x 5' Chain Link
2 Each 607-P1012 Line Post, 14' x 2" Galvanized Steel
22 Each 607-P1022 LinePost, 8 x 1 1/2" Galvanized Steel
23 Each 607-P2008 Brace Post, 7 1/2' x 2" Galvanized Steel
2 Each 607-P3003 Gate Post, 8' x 2 1/2" Galvanized Steel
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
24 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
24 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
36 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
13,000 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
700 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
150 Square Feet 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
1,650 Each 619-C6001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
32 Sguare Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
552 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
6 Each 619-D3001 Remove and Reset Signs, All Sizes
48 Linear Feet 619-G4001 Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization
2,300 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
50 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
900 Linear Feet 628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6,755 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6,500 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
14 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
16 Each 630-F002 Deélineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow
20 Each 630-F004 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yellow
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79
27
118
20

858
1,520
7

11

5

384
140
120

29
3,500
6,900
14,900
133,000
10,700
1,700
27,750
275
3,041
4,860
8
4,400
600

2

13

13

13
15,000
2,250
750
300

2,495

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Gallon
Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Gallon
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Linear Feet
Pounds
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet

Call No. 02 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

630-F006
630-F007
630-F008
630-F009
630-G006
635-A001
682-A031
684-A003
684-B003
686-A001
808-A001
808-B002
815-A006
907-213-A001
907-304-A001
907-304-F003
907-402-A002
907-402-B001
907-403-A002
907-403-A012
907-403-D001
907-403-E001
907-413-E001
907-512-B001
907-601-B003
907-605-H001
907-605-1001
907-619-E3001
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005
907-630-0006
907-630-0007
907-682-A001

Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White

Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Y ellow

Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White

Delineators, Post Mounted, Double Y ellow

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L

Vehicle Loop Assemblies

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

Relocation of Existing Lighting Assemblies

Joint Preparation

Epoxy Mortar Mix

Loose Riprap, Size 100

Agricultura Limestone

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, Open Graded Friction Course, 9.5mm Mixture
Bituminous Tack Coat

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Portland Cement Pressure Grout Slurry, Type 1

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Edge Drain

Edge Drain Outlets/Vents

Changeable Message Sign

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Remove and Reset Signs, Post Mounted

Remove and Reset Signs, Ground Mounted

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor, Cable Only
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Call No. 03 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Installing raised pavement markers on various routes throughout the District, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0000-07(002) /
104758302, in District (7), State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 44 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
9,297 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
28,609 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
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Call No. 04 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Upgrading guardrail on SR 18 at Bayou Pierre, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0039-01(006) / 100322302, in the County of
Copiah, State of Mississippi.

1,000

8,042

3,050
140
1,075

26
164
24

60
1,450
1,450

39

14

1,252
336
169
200

11

Lump Sum
Acre
Linear Feet
Mile

Cubic Yard
Ton

Acre

Acre
Linear Feet
Bae
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Acre

Ton

Acre
Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Linear Feet
Each

Mile

Mile

Mile

PROJECT COMPLETION: 40 Time Units

201-A001
201-B001
202-B087
202-B149
203-EX017
213-C001
220-A001
223-A001
234-A001
235-A001
606-B001
606-D008
606-E002
618-A001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4005
620-A001
627-L001
628-J002
628-M002
629-A002
630-F001
699-A001
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-226-A001
907-304-A002
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-603-PE205
907-617-A001
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004

Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
Superphosphate
Insect Pest Control
Mowing
Temporary Silt Fence
Temporary Erosion Checks
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, TypeH
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
Mobilization
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 60 M PH
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Roadway Construction Stakes
Grassing
Agricultural Limestone
Temporary Grassing
Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
18" Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe
Right-of-Way Marker
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
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Call No. 05 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Construction necessary to realign SR 481 south of Morton, known as Federal Aid Project No. HSIP-0331-00(012) / 104898301, in
the County of Scott, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 84 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing
1 Acre 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing
39,839 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
1 Each 202-B113 Removal of Box Culvert Wingwall, All Sizes
4,273 Cubic Yard 203-A003 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
5,548 Cubic Yard 203-EX029 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B15
118,383 Cubic Yard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
3 Acre 203-1002 Site Grading
71 CubicYard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
20 Cubic Yard 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
500 Cubic Yard 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
24,945 SquareYard 212-A001 Light Ground Preparation
49,890 SquareYard 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation
6 Ton 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
5 Ton 213-C001 Superphosphate
258 Pounds 214-A001 Seeding, Bahiagrass
206 Pounds 214-A002 Seeding, Bermudagrass
103 Pounds 214-A003 Seeding, Tall Fescue
103 Pounds 214-A004 Seeding, Crimson Clover
129 Pounds 214-A005 Seeding, Sericea L espedeza
103 Pounds 214-A014 Seeding, Browntop Millet
464 Pounds 214-A015 Seeding, Oats
129 Pounds 214-A017 Seeding, Rye Grass
26 Ton 215-A001 Vegetative Materialsfor Mulch
163 Square Yard 216-A001 Solid Sodding
227 Square Yard 217-A001 Ditch Liner
3 Thousand 219-A001 Watering
Gdlon
5 Acre 220-A001 Insect Pest Control
104 Cubic Yard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
1 Acre 223-A001 Mowing
712 Square Yard 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat
700 Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
720 Bale 235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks
210 Linear Feet 239-A001 Temporary Slope Drains
150 Cubic Yard 310-B001 Sizel Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse
1,067 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
7,589 Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel
32 Linear Feet 603-CA029 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V
40 Linear Feset 603-CA121 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V, Jacked or Bored
2 Each 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section
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56

5,167
5,167
66

41
105

24
22

66
300
31
389
1,439
63
5,404
833
1,049
65

280
5,167
5,167

Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Each

Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Square Y ard
Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Call No. 05 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

603-CE002
603-CF002
618-A001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-C7001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
620-A001
627-L001
815-A006
907-213-A001
907-304-A001
907-304-C005
907-308-A001
907-308-B001
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-601-A001
907-601-B003
907-603-ALTO1

907-626-C008
907-626-E003

29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A |11

29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced

Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Mobilization

Two-Way Yéelow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Loose Riprap, Size 100

Agricultural Limestone

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C

Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

Portland Cement

Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Class"B" Structural Concrete

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
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Call No. 06 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Replacing a bridge on SR 433 north of Benton, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0510-00-(007) / 103321302, in the County of
Y azoo, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 113 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing
800 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
1 Each 202-B075 Remova of Timber Bridge
284 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
112 Linear Feet 202-B106 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes
4,071 Cubic Yard 203-EX017 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
5,503 Cubic Yard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
307 Cubic Yard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
76 Cubic Yard 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
1,067 SquareYard 209-A004 Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
14,296 SquareYard 212-A001 Light Ground Preparation
28,592 Sqguare Yard 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation
4 Ton 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
3 Ton 213-C001 Superphosphate
148 Pounds 214-A001 Seeding, Bahiagrass
118 Pounds 214-A002 Seeding, Bermudagrass
59 Pounds 214-A003 Seeding, Tall Fescue
59 Pounds 214-A014 Seeding, Browntop Millet
266 Pounds 214-A015 Seeding, Oats
15 Ton 215-A001 Vegetative Materialsfor Mulch
3 Acre 220-A001 Insect Pest Control
128 Cubic Yard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
1 Acre 223-A001 Mowing
2,770 Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
200 Bale 235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks
4 Each 236-A004 Silt Basin, Type D
1,600 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
34,245 Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
5,412 Linear Feet 619-A1001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
3,012 Linear Feset 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
1,950 Linear Feet 619-A2005 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 or 2 Tape
1,200 Linear Feet 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
2,040 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
16 Each 619-C7001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
75 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
343 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
48 Linear Feet 619-G4001 Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
24 Linear Feet 619-G4005 Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
18 Each 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums
4 Each 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B"
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16

714
778

18
3,160
300
535
532
66
192
19
2,400
1,200
290

Lump Sum
Each

Lump Sum
Ton
Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard

Call No. 06 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

620-A001
627-L001
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
815-F001
907-213-A001
907-304-B007
907-304-F003
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-403-C005
907-603-ALTO1
907-617-A001
907-626-C008
907-626-D004
907-804-B001

Mobhilization

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Agricultural Limestone

Granular Material, Class 5, Group E

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
18" Type A Alternate Pipe

Right-of-Way Marker

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow

Box Bridge Concrete, Class B
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Call No. 07 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of SR 2 from the Alcorn/Tippah County Lineto US 72, known as State Project No. MP-1002-02(006) / 303646301, in the
County of Alcorn, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 48 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

1,439 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
5,190 Linear Feet 202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
1,715 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
28 Each 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail Terminal End Section
254 Cubic Yard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
14,333 Square Yard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
1,265 Linear Feet 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
12 Each 606-D007 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type G, Modified
24 Each 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
4 Each 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
28 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
36 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
16 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
5,535 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
2,512 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
1,510 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
3,020 Linear Feset 628-B001 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
1,230 Linear Feet 628-D001 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
940 Linear Feet 628-E002 6" Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
124 Each 630-FO01 Dédlineators, Guard Rail, White
7,400 Cubic Yard 907-304-A008 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
25,310 Ton 907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
380 Each 907-606-PP001 Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts
28 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
8 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
18 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
3,871 Linear Feset 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
1,664 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
2,512 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 08 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of SR 15 from the Union County Line to Phyfer Creek, known as State Project No. MP-1015-70(014) / 303647301, in the
County of Tippah, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 40 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

100 Square Yard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
1,208 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
50 Cubic Yard 203-G004 Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
7,298 Square Yard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
700 Linear Feet 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
8 Each 606-D003 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type D Modified
8 Each 606-E003 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
38 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
15 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
17 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
2,200 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
2,950 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
6 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,044 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
528 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
264 Linear Feet 628-L002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
141 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
44 Each 630-FO01 Dédlineators, Guard Rail, White
8 Each 630-G002 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
6,850 Cubic Yard 907-304-A008 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
18,504 Ton 907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
19 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
9 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
8 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
5,097 Linear Feset 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
3,495 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
2,775 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
544 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 09 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of SR 278 from US 45 to the railroad bridge in Amory, known as State Project No. MP-1278-48(013) / 303651301, in the
County of Monroe, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 46 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

800 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
12,044 Linear Feet 202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
512 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
230 Cubic Yard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
69,805 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
87 Square Yard 406-B001 Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths
25 Linear Feet 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
2 Each 606-D008 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type H
12 Each 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
34 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
15 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
4 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
11 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
71,259 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
4,080 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
33 Square Feet 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
232 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,068 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
8,328 Linear Feset 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
2,795 Linear Feet 628-L002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
3,017 Linear Feset 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
88 Each 630-FO01 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
7,000 Cubic Yard 907-304-A008 Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
20,600 Ton 907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
169 Each 907-606-PP001 Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts
2 Mile 907-626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
16 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
1 Mile 907-626-F004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
9,364 Linear Feset 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
16,613 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
1,938 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
17 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 10 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of SR 371 from the Mantachie City Limitsto the Prentiss/Itawamba County Line, known as State Project No.
MP-1371-29(002) / 303668301, in the County of Itawamba, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 36 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

10,133

1
208,104
111,610

65,290

6

20

11
14,300
3,510
920
15,657

Square Y ard
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Ton

406-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A4001
625-B002
625-C002
625-D002
625-E001
625-F002
627-L001
907-403-A015

Roadway Items
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Detail Traffic Stripe
Legend
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Page: 19



Call No. 11 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of SR 389 from the Clay County Line to Houston, known as State Project No. MP-1389-09(004) / 303669301, in the County
of Chickasaw, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 30 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

1,650 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
13,600 Linear Feet 619-A2001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
7,800 Linear Feet 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
8 Mile 625-B002 Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
20 Mile 625-C002 Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
10 Mile 625-D002 Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
3,900 Linear Feset 625-E001 Detail Traffic Stripe
1,200 Linear Feet 625-F002 Legend
1,025 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
9,800 Ton 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
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Call No. 12 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Place a chip seal treatment on approximately 71 miles of various routes in District Three, known as State Project No.
MP-3000-00(055) / 303663301, in District Three, State of Mississippi

342,500

144
110

28
7,800
10,100
144

28

110
100

Gallon
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Each

Cubic Yard
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 02, 2009

410-A002
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
627-H002
907-410-C001
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-H004

Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items
Asphalt for Surface Treatment, Grade CRS-2P
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Chip Seal Reflective Raised Markers
Seal Aggregate Cover Material, State Furnished
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 13 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Widen and overlay of SR 17 from west of 1-55 to the end of the two lane section south of Lexington, known as State Project No.
MP-3017-26(013) / 303662301, in the County of Holmes, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 53 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

100
1,000
100
100
700
24

25
15

6,000
850
24

1,050
650
325

7,750
150

22,850
24

15
4,100
1,700
1,350

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
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Ton
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Ton
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Linear Feet
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Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B097
203-G003
406-A003
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1004
619-A2004
619-A4006
619-A5002
619-A6003
619-G4005
619-G7001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
907-304-B002
907-304-F003
907-403-A015
907-626-C003
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint
Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced
Warning Lights, Type "B"
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Granular Material, Class 5, Group D
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Overlaying approximately 5 miles of SR 35 at Carthage, known as State Project No. MP-5035-40(017) / 303628301, in the County

of Leake, State of Mississippi.
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Call No. 14 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

PROJECT COMPLETION: 72 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

202-B005
202-B025
202-B076
202-B136
202-B144
221-A001
406-A001
423-A001
503-C003
606-E001
609-E001
616-B001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-L002
628-M002
628-0001
628-P001
628-P002
630-F001
635-A001
907-304-A001
907-403-A006
907-403-B005
907-504-A001
907-626-A003
907-626-C004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail Termina End Section
Removal of Bituminous Curb
Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Saw Cut, 6-inch
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
Bituminous Curb
Hot Bituminous Median and/or 1sland Pavement
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Vehicle Loop Assemblies
Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture, Leveling
6" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
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14,518
19,257
2,757
575

Mile
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Call No. 14 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 15 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 7 miles of SR 492 north of Union, known as State Project No. MP-5492-50(002) / 303631301, in the
County of Neshoba, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 47 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

100 Square Yard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
1,200 Linear Feet 202-B144 Removal of Bituminous Curb
100 Cubic Yard 310-B001 Sizel Stabilizer Aggregate, Coarse
9,500 Square Yard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
1,300 Linear Feet 609-E001 Bituminous Curb
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
27 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
26 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
10 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
1,800 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
1,700 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
387 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
532 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
24 Linear Feet 619-G4005 Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
350 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
900 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6,473 Cubic Yard 907-304-A001 Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C
13,432 Ton 907-403-A011 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
568 Ton 907-403-B007 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling
14 Mile 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
2 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
2 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
17 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
5,404 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
3,400 Linear Feset 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
2,000 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 16 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Placing a chip seal surface treatment on various routes thoughout the District, known as State Project No. MP-6000-00(166) /
303680301, in District 6, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 30, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

401,820 Gallon 410-A002 Asphalt for Surface Treatment, Grade CRS-2P
25,968 Gallon 410-A004 Asphalt for Surface Treatment, Grade CSS-1H
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs

12,888 Each 627-HO01 Chip Seal Reflective Raised Markers. Two-Way Y ellow

1,175 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
13,147 Cubic Yard 907-410-C004 Seal Aggregate Cover Material, Size 7, Limestone, State Furnished

2,103 Cubic Yard 907-410-C006 Seal Aggregate Cover Material, Size 89, Stone, State Furnished
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Call No. 17 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Widening and overlaying approximately 10 miles of SR 13 near Lumberton, known as State Project No. MP-6013-37(009) /
303681301, in the County of Lamar, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 67 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

982 Linear Feet 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe
784 Square Yard 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
750 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
3 Each 202-B105 Removal of Pipe Headwall, All Sizes
32 Linear Feet 202-B106 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes
1,474 Cubic Yard 203-EX039 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6
21 Cubic Yard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
28 Cubic Yard 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
5,645 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
19 Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In
48 Linear Feset 603-CA002 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
8 Linear Feet 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class ||
9 Each 603-CB001 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section
4 Each 603-CF004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
20 Each 606-E002 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
640 Linear Feet 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
113 Square Yard 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
41 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
33 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
9 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
19,712 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
440 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
944 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
570 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
228 Linear Feet 628-L002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
342 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
60 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
4 Each 630-G002 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
13,239 Ton 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
11,421 Ton 907-403-B009 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
8 CubicYard 907-601-B003 Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
21 Mile 907-626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
5 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
17 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6,600 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
2,200 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
264 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 18 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 10 miles of SR 15 near Montrose, known as State Project No. MP-6015-31(007) / 303684301, in the
County of Jasper, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 70 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

480 Linear Feset 202-B076 Removal of Traffic Stripe
4,400 SquareYard 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
5,000 Cubic Yard 203-EX039 Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6
1,500 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
24 Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In
568 Linear Feet 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
91 SquareYard 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
23 Square Yard 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
46 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
28 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
16 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
8,475 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
1,323 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
455 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,200 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
240 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
120 Linear Feet 628-L002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
120 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
490 Ton 907-403-A007 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture
16,700 Ton 907-403-A010 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
19,200 Ton 907-403-B006 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
23 Mile 907-626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
8 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
14 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
5,950 Linear Feset 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
1,050 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
1,450 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 19 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Widening and overlaying approximately 10 miles of SR 26 beginning at the Pearl River Bridge, known as State Project No.
MP-6026-55(013) / 303682301, in the County of Pearl River, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 54 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change
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Ton
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Mile
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Linear Feet
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Linear Feet

202-B076
202-B078
202-B102
203-EX039
406-A001
423-A001
606-E002
609-D002
616-A003
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
627-J001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
628-M002
630-F001
907-403-A015
907-403-B009
907-626-C003
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Removal of Guard Rail
Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 10-inch
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 20 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Widening and overlaying SR 53 between Lyman and the Hancock County Line, known as State Project No. MP-6053-24(010) /
303683301, in the County of Harrison, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: 31 Time Units
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change
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202-B076
202-B078
203-EX039
406-A001
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A6001
627-J001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
630-G002
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-403-B009
907-626-C003
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
Borrow Excavation, AH, LVM, Class B7-6
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Page: 30



Call No. 21 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Installation of an additional generator at the District Office at McComb, known as State Project No. BWO-7116-57(002) /
502087301, in the County of Pike, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: January 29, 2010
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Building Items
Lump Sum 1520-A001 Installation of an Additional Generator at McComb
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Call No. 22 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Milling and overlaying approximately 15 miles of US Highway 72 between the Tippah County Line and Corinth, known as Federal
Aid Project No. NH-0007-01(074) / 105459301, in the County of Alcorn, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 30, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change
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202-B005
202-B076
202-B102
202-B136
203-G003
406-A001
423-A001
606-B001
606-E001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
630-F001
630-F002
630-F003
630-F004
907-304-A008
907-403-C001
907-403-D004
907-606-PP001
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail
Removal of Guard Rail Termina End Section
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Green
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yéellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Construction necessary to build an interchange at 1-20/59 and Hawkins Rd. & 23rd Ave., known as Federal Aid Project No.
IMD-0059-03(084) / 104423301, in the County of Lauderdale, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: July 29, 2011
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change
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201-A001
201-B001
202-A001
202-B005
202-B018
202-B025
202-B027
202-B034
202-B035
202-B041
202-B064
202-B070
202-B088
202-B102
202-B105
202-B107
202-B149
202-B257
202-B258
203-A003
203-EX033
203-G003
206-A001
206-B001
211-B001
212-A001
212-B001
213-B001
213-C001
214-A001
214-A002
214-A003
214-A004
214-A005
214-A014
214-A015
214-A017
215-A001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths
Removal of Concrete Paved Ditch
Removal of Concrete Paved Shoulders w/ Variable Depth Overlay
Removal of Concrete Retaining Wall
Removal of Concrete Sidewalk
Removal of Fence, All Types
Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
Removal of Box Culvert Headwall, All Sizes
Removal of Guard Rail
Removal of Pipe Headwall, All Sizes
Removal of Sign, Ground Mounted with Posts
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Brick Driveways, All Depths
Removal of Soil Cement Shoulders with Asphalt Overlay
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B17
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Structure Excavation
Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM
Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
Light Ground Preparation
Standard Ground Preparation
Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
Superphosphate
Seeding, Bahiagrass
Seeding, Bermudagrass
Seeding, Tall Fescue
Seeding, Crimson Clover
Seeding, Sericea Lespedeza
Seeding, Browntop Millet
Seeding, Oats
Seeding, Rye Grass
Vegetative Materials for Mulch
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering
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Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Gallon

Acre 220-A001 Insect Pest Control

Cubic Yard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

Acre 223-A001 Mowing

Square Y ard 224-A001 Soil Reinforcing Mat

Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence

Bae 235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks

Each 236-A004 Silt Basin, TypeD

Linear Feet 239-A001 Temporary Slope Drains

Ton 406-A003 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Gallon 408-A003 Asphalt for Prime Coat, Cut-Back MC-70 or Emulsified EA-1
Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In

Linear Feet 501-E001 Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

Square Yard 501-K001 Transverse Grooving

Square Y ard 502-A001 Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
Linear Feet 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth

Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel

Linear Feet 603-CA002 18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class i1

Linear Feet 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11

Linear Feet 603-CA005 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 111

Linear Feet 603-CA008 54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class i1

Linear Feet 603-CA009 60" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class i1

Linear Feet 603-CA030 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, ClassV

Linear Feet 603-CA041 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |V, Class B Bedding
Linear Feet 603-CA042 42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 1V, Class B Bedding
Linear Feet 603-CA067 48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 1V, Class B Bedding, |mperfect Trench
Linear Feet 603-CA086 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |V, Class C Bedding
Each 603-CB001 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 603-CB002 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 603-CB005 42" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 603-CB006 48" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Each 603-CB007 54" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Linear Feet 603-CE001 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE002 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE005 51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Linear Feet 603-CE008 73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111

Each 603-CF001 22" x 13" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Each 603-CF002 29" x 18" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Each 603-CF004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Each 603-CF005 51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Each 603-CF006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section

Each 603-CF008 73" x 45" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
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5,442
2,250
1,063
12,295
90

98

950

10
7,892
750

409
82

85

17

11
6,005
18,342
126
2,260
188

10,680
16,124
820
11,050
1,400
294
264
375
1,711
116
6,840
800

90

30
16

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Pounds
Pounds
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Square Y ard
Square Yard
Lump Sum
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

603-SB004
603-SB009
603-SB021
603-SB025
603-SB057
604-A001
604-B001
605-AA004
605-J001
605-W001
605-W002
606-B001
606-C003
606-D012
606-E002
607-A002
607-E001
607-P1005
607-P1016
607-P1017
607-P2004
607-P2005
607-P2006
609-D002
609-D004
614-A002
616-A001
616-A003
618-A001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A2007
619-A3001
619-A5001
619-C6001
619-C9001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-D4001
619-F1001
619-F2001
619-G4001
619-G4003
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001

24" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert

60" Branch Connections, Stub into Box Culvert

18" Branch Connections, Stub into Concrete Box Culvert Wingwall
18" Branch Connections, Stub into 54" Concrete Pipe

18" Branch Connections, Stub into 73" x 45" Concrete Pipe
Castings

Gratings

Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V

Edge Drain & Edge Drain Outlet/Vent Inspection

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A, FM
Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type|

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

60" Type"A" Woven Wire Fence, w/ Barbed Wire as Shown
Barbed Wire Fence, Single Strand

Line Post, 10' x 4" x 4" Concrete

Line Post, 7' x 4" x 4" Concrete

Line Post, 9' x 4" x 4" Concrete

Brace Post, 8' x 6" x 6" Concrete

Brace Post, 10' x 6" x 6" Concrete

Brace Post, 12' x 6" x 6" Concrete

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3A Modified
Concrete Driveway, Without Reinforcement, 6-inch Thickness
Concrete Median and/or I1sland Pavement, 4-inch

Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 10-inch
Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail

Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
One-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Directiona Signs

Concrete Median Barrier, Precast

Remove and Reset Concrete Median Barrier, Precast
Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced

Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced, Red/White

Barricades, Type I11, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type"B"
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Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization
1 Each 621-A001 Field Laboratory
1,209 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
445 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,517 Linear Feet 628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
3,515 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
2,960 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
2,725 Linear Feet 628-0001 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
645 Linear Feet 628-0002 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
269 Square Feet 628-P001 High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
231 Linear Feet 628-P002 High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
492 Square Feet 630-A001 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
962 Square Feet 630-A002 Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
754 Square Feet 630-B001 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground
Mounted
87 Square Feet 630-B002 Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Overhead
Mounted
84 Linear Feet 630-C001 Steel U-Section Posts, 2.0 Ib/ft
835 Linear Feet 630-C003 Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft
211 Linear Feet 630-D002 Structural Steel Beams, S4 x 7.7
38 Linear Feet 630-D003  Structural Steel Beams, W6 x 9
155 Linear Feet 630-D006 Structural Steel Beams, W8 x 18
50 Linear Feet 630-D008 Structural Steel Beams, W10 x 22
294 Pounds 630-E001 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 3" x 3" x 1/4" Angles
214 Pounds 630-E002 Structura Steel Angles & Bars, 3 1/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" Angles
68 Pounds 630-E003 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 4" x 4" x 5/16" Angles
1,093 Pounds 630-E004 Structural Steel Angles & Bars, 7/16" x 2 1/2" Flat Bar
44 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
14 Each 630-F002 Delineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow
22 Each 630-FO05 Délineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typell
48 Each 630-FO06 Délineators, Post Mounted, Single White
37 Each 630-FO07 Délineators, Post Mounted, Single Y ellow
86 Each 630-F008 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White
14 Each 630-FO09 Délineators, Post Mounted, Double Y ellow
10 Each 630-G002 Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
295 Linear Feet 630-K001 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3"
55 Linear Feet 630-K002 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 3 1/2"
478 Linear Feet 630-K003 Welded & Seamless Steel Pipe Posts, 4"
78 Cubic Yard 631-A001 FlowableFill
1,173 Linear Feet 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies
3,202 Linear Feet 636-A001 Shielded Cable, AWG #18, 4 Conductor
4 Each 638-A002 Loop Detector Amplifier, 4 Channel
1 Each 639-A012 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 17' Shaft, 30' Arm
2 Each 639-A015 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Typell, 17' Shaft, 55' Arm
1 Each 639-A095 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type ll, 17' Shaft, 30' & 40'/Arms
1 Each 639-A096 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Typell, 17' Shaft, 35" Arm
7 Each 640-A001 Traffic Signal Heads, Type 1
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1,655
1,734

371
189
239
311
2,245
4,095
3,605
1,315
240
670

5,529
7,110
199
292
47

47
9,626
31,500
1,000
87,311
65,424
1,060

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Ton
Square Yard
Ton

Ton

Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

640-A008
640-A013
640-A015
642-A008
645-A001
647-A001
647-A005
666-B016
668-A016
668-A018
668-A020
668-B008
668-B024
682-A009
682-A025
682-A031
682-A036
682-B010
682-B025
682-B031
682-B036
682-D001
682-F001
683-A026
683-A072
683-B058
683-D001
684-A003
684-A004
684-A006
684-B003
684-B004
684-B006
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
815-F002
907-213-A001
907-234-D001
907-234-E001
907-304-C001
907-304-C005
907-304-H001
907-306-A001
907-307-C003
907-307-D001

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 4

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 7

Traffic Signal Heads, Type 8

Solid State Traffic Actuated Controllers, Type 8A

Flasher Assembly

Pullbox, Type 1

Pullbox, Type 2

Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 7Conductor
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 1"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 2"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Type 4, 3"

Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Typel, 3"
Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 10, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 4, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 6, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, AWG 8, 3 Conductor

Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 10, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 4, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 6, 3 Conductor
Underground Branch Circuit, Jacked or Bored, AWG 8, 3 Conductor
Underground Pull Box

Secondary Power Controllers

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, Type 110-4-A

Lighting Assembly, High Mast, Type 130-8-S

Lighting Assembly, Low Mast, Type 40-1-20-400

Portable Electric Power Units

Pole Foundation, 24" Diameter

Pole Foundation, 36" Diameter

Pole Foundation, 48" Diameter

Slip Casing, 24" Diameter

Slip Casing, 36" Diameter

Slip Casing, 48" Diameter

Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Agricultura Limestone

Inlet Siltation Guard

Reset Inlet Siltation Guard

Granular Material, AEA, Class 5, Group C

Granular Material, AEA, Class 9, Group C

Size 825 Crushed Stone Base, LVM

Asphalt Drainage Course

6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C

Lime
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11,753
24,325
9,148
1,644
2,299
1,231
4,844
1,513
199
700

21,208
3,381
1,400

200

2

7
3,310
8
15,753
6

23,738
8,447

845
691

1,363
117,098

117,098
950
3,794

561
65,424

65,424
530
2,120

885
16,181
3,371

6

6
689,822

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton
Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Ton
Square Yard

Square Yard
Ton
Ton

Ton
Square Y ard

Square Y ard
Ton
Ton

Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Pounds

Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-403-A006
907-403-A007
907-403-A010
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-501-B003
907-601-A001
907-601-B003
907-603-ALTO1
907-603-ALT02
907-605-H001
907-605-1001
907-605-Q002
907-605-R002
907-619-E3001
907-626-A003
907-626-B003
907-626-C004
907-626-E003
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

9" Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, Drag Finish
Class"B" Structural Concrete

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

24" Type A Alternate Pipe

Edge Drain

Edge Drain Outlets/Vents

6" Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing for Underdrains
6" Non-perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing for Underdrains
Changeable Message Sign

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-308-A001
907-308-B003

Portland Cement
Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Multiple Pass Mixers, Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-311-A003
907-311-B001
907-311-C001

Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
Lime
Fly Ash, ClassC

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 1

907-308-A001
907-308-B002

Portland Cement
Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Design Soil

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NO. 2

907-311-A003
907-311-B001
907-311-C001

801-A001
803-D002
803-D003
803-H001

803-1001
805-A001

Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
Lime
Fly Ash, ClassC
Bridge Items
Foundation Excavation for Bridges
HP 12 x 53 Steel Piling
HP 14 x 73 Stedl Piling
PDA Test Pile, Conventional Load Test
PDA Test Pile
Reinforcement
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328
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2,914
4,266

398
2,001

Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Call No. 23 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

813-A001

815-D001
907-804-A001
907-804-C021
907-804-C171
907-804-C174
907-804-C176

Concrete Railing

Concrete Slope Paving

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

70" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type |l
100" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
80" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
72" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type [V

Page: 39



Call No. 24 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 8 miles of US Highway 45 between New Wren and the Lee County Line, known as Federal Aid Project
No. STP-0002-05(065) / 105463301, in the County of Monroe, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: March 30, 2010
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

1,000
11,500
375
350
26,600
26

10

25

23

26
50,000
5,100
116
2,150

3,700
4,100
3,700
225

35

35

36

36
10,000
30,800
3,750
168

16

15

14
26,000
18,000
3,000

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Each

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B102
203-G00o4
406-A001
423-A001
606-E001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
628-0001
630-F001
630-F002
630-F003
630-F004
907-304-A007
907-403-A005
907-403-C001
907-606-PP001
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail
Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Délineators, Guard Rail, Yellow
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Green
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 25 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 9 miles of US Highway 82 between Columbus and the Alabama State Line, known as Federal Aid Project
No. NH-0011-03(076) / 105462301, in the County of Lowndes, State of Mississippi

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 13, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

1,800
25,178
11,813

800
170,363
15
8,744
656

14

27

32

5

22

19

16
10,500
374

116
375
4,000
10,900
10,900
10,900
564
393
60

37
2,050
2,675
2,425
24,640
16

19

18
18,355
6,623
285

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B102
203-G003
406-A001
423-A001
606-B001
606-B002
606-D006
606-D008
606-E002
606-E009
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
628-0001
630-F001
630-F002
630-G002
907-304-A007
907-403-A005
907-403-A015
907-403-D004
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-E004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, Double Faced
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type G
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, TypeH
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Double Faced
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Délineators, Guard Rail, Y ellow
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 25 for the May 26, 2009 L etting

66 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 26 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Installing aesthetic lighting and I TS equipment on the River Bridge at Natchez, known as Federal Aid Project No. NH-0015-01(060)
/105243301, in the County of Adams, State of Mississippi, and Concordia Parish, Louisiana.

PROJECT COMPLETION: April 30, 2010
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

4 Each 202-B100 Removal of Existing Lighting Controllers
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
116 Square Feet 619-D4001 Directional Signs
1 Each 639-A032 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 20" Shaft, 32' Arm
1 Each 639-A037 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type Il, 20" Shaft, 40' Arm
1 Each 639-A180 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Type ll, 20" Shaft, 28' Arm
1 Each 639-A181 Traffic Signal Equipment Pole, Typell, 20' Shaft, 36' Arm
6 Each 647-A003 Pullbox, Type4
2 Each 647-A004 Pullbox, Type5
5 Each 647-A005 Pullbox, Type 2
155 Linear Feet 666-B038 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 3 Conductor
30 Linear Feet 666-B039 Electric Cable, Underground in Conduit, THHN, AWG #10, 3 Conductor
4,270 Linear Feet 666-D016 Electric Cable, Aerial Supported in Conduit, THHN, AWG #4, 3Conductor
105 Linear Feet 668-A029 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2"
60 Linear Feet 668-B024 Traffic Signal Conduit, Underground Drilled or Jacked, Rolled Pipe, 2"
4 Each 682-FO001 Secondary Power Controllers
4 Each 907-637-A001 Equipment Cabinet, Type B
1 Each 907-637-A002 Equipment Cabinet, Type C
2 Each 907-649-A002 Video Detection System, Type 1
2 Each 907-649-B001 Video Detection-Data Collection and Reporting Tool License
7 Each 907-650-A001 On Street Video Equipment
4,860 Linear Feet 907-657-A001 Fiber Optic Cable, 72 SM
4,465 Linear Feet 907-657-A002 Fiber Optic Cable, 12 SM
10 Each 907-657-C001 Fiber Optic Transceiver
1 Each 907-658-A001 Hardened Network Switch, Type A
1 Each 907-658-A002 Hardened Network Switch, Type B
7 Each 907-662-A001 Video Encoder, Type A
Lump Sum 907-665-B001 Bridge Aesthetic Lighting
285 Linear Feet 907-668-E002 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Underground, Rolled Pipe, 2 @ 2"
4,220 Linear Feet 907-668-G001 Traffic Signal Conduit Bank, Aerial Supported, Typel, 3 @2"
90 Linear Feet 907-682-A1001 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #1, 3 Conductor
735 Linear Feet 907-682-A1002 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #1/0, 3 Conductor
550 Linear Feet 907-682-A1004 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #2, 3 Conductor
6,000 Linear Feet 907-682-A1011 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #6, 3 Conductor
1,237 Linear Feet 907-682-A1013 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #8, 3 Conductor
3,800 Linear Feet 907-682-A1014 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #8, 5 Conductor
7,800 Linear Feet 907-682-A1034 Branch Circuit Wire, AWG #10, 3 Conductor
18 Each 907-683-H4001 Repair of Bridge Lighting Assembly, 400 Watt Cobrahead
46 Each 907-683-H4002 Repair of Bridge Lighting Assembly, 250 Watt Cobrahead
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Call No. 27 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 10 miles of SR 8 near Cleveland, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0016-01(033) / 105483301 &
302, in the Counties of Bolivar and Sunflower, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 09, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

700
1,200
700
120
500
18

36
10

22
22,000
1,500
990
116
250
1,400
700
350
7,600
200
17,000
8,000

18
11

12,000
7,700
1,300

990

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Mile

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B097
203-G003
406-A003
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1004
619-A2004
619-A3007
619-A4007
619-A5002
619-A6003
619-A6004
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
907-304-B007
907-304-F003
907-403-A010
907-403-B006
907-626-A003
907-626-C003
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Granular Material, Class 5, Group E
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 28 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 9 miles of SR 15 between Houston and the Pontotoc County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0022-03(023) / 105460301, in the County of Chickasaw, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 25, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

446
103
50
1,900
18

75

36
26

1,632
994
116
926

7,069

14,284
11,108
18

13
1,906
678
658

Square Y ard
Linear Feet

Cubic Yard

Square Y ard
Mile

Linear Feet

Square Y ard
Lump Sum

Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Square Feet
Each

Cubic Yard

Ton

Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

Linear Feet

202-B006
202-B094
203-G004
406-A001
423-A001
609-B001
616-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-L001
907-304-A008
907-403-A010
907-403-B006
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, Failed Areas
Removal of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All Types
Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Concrete Curb, Header
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 4-inch
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 29 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Replacing 4 bridges on MS Hwy. 305, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0031-01(018) / 103318302, in the County of DeSoto,
State of Mississippi.

20,311
98
1,503
13
13,358
21,702
156,942
7,533
29477
202
1,470

232
664

27

226
8,123
1,792

482
2,932
364
800
800
92
200

1,700
16

16
731
194
27

Lump Sum
Acre

Lump Sum
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Square Y ard
Square Y ard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Bale

Each

Linear Feet
Gallon
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Square Yard

PROJECT COMPLETION: August 03, 2011
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

201-A001
201-B001
202-A001
202-B005
202-B064
202-B076
202-B260
202-B261
203-A003
203-EX017
203-Fo01
203-G003
206-A001
209-A001
213-C001
216-A001
217-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
224-A001
234-A001
235-A001
236-A001
239-A001
408-A003
501-E001
501-K001
502-A001
603-CA002
603-CA007
603-CB002
603-CB006
606-B001
606-D012
606-E001
609-D002
616-A001
616-A003

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Power Pole
Removal of Electric Power Cable, Including Hardware
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B9
Channel Excavation, FM
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Structure Excavation
Geotextile Stabilization, Type V
Superphosphate
Solid Sodding
Ditch Liner
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

Mowing

Soil Reinforcing Mat

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Silt Basin, Type A

Temporary Slope Drains

Asphalt for Prime Coat, Cut-Back MC-70 or Emulsified EA-1
Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

Transverse Grooving

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class||

48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |

24" Reinforced Concrete End Section

48" Reinforced Concrete End Section

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Typel

Guard Rail, Termina End Section

Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
Concrete Median and/or 1sland Pavement, 4-inch
Concrete Median and/or I1sland Pavement, 10-inch
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2,280

2,280
68
36
8l
53

775
116
12
432
24
98

209
1,140
2,281

88
16

8,487
11,386
56

24

23,960
5541
12,187
165
3,617
6,889
2,701

616

52

52

42
10,678

Lump Sum
Lump Sum
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Ton

Square Y ard
Ton

Acre

Ton

Acre

Ton

Ton

Square Yard
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet

Call No. 29 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

618-A001
618-C001
619-A1004
619-A1007
619-A2004
619-A2007
619-A5002
619-A6003
619-C7001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-D4001
619-F3004
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-K2002
619-K4001
620-A001
621-A001
627-L001
628-L002
628-0001
630-F001
630-G002
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
907-213-A001
907-225-A001
907-225-B001
907-226-A001
907-304-B009
907-304-F002
907-307-C003
907-307-D001
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-601-B003
907-603-ALTO1
907-603-ALT02
907-603-ALTO6
907-617-A001
907-626-C008

Maintenance of Traffic

Construction & Removal of Detour Bridge

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Paint
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow, Type 1 Tape
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail, Paint

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend, Paint

Two-Way Yéellow Reflective High Performance Raised Marker
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Directional Signs

Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Barricades, Type 1, Single Faced

Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights, Type "B"

Installation and Removal of Guard Rail, Type | Bridge End Section

Installation and Removal of Guardrail, Terminal End Section
Mobilization

Field Laboratory

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Agricultura Limestone

Grassing

Agricultura Limestone

Temporary Grassing

Granular Material, Class 3, Group D

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

6" Soil-Lime-Water Mixing, Class C

Lime

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

24" Type A Alternate Pipe

48" Type A Alternate Pipe

Right-of-Way Marker

6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
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Call No. 29 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

6,170 Linear Feet 907-626-D004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
625 Linear Feet 907-626-E003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
2,266 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
36 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1
26 Ton 907-308-A001 Portland Cement
3,047 SquareYard 907-308-B002 Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, Optional Mixers, Design Soil
ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2
3,047 SquareYard 907-311-A003 Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 6" Thick
21 Ton 907-311-B001 Lime
82 Ton 907-311-C002 Fly Ash, ClassCor F
Bridge Items
4,387 SquareYard 501-K001 Transverse Grooving
11 Each 803-A001 Test File
8 Each 803-B001 Conventiona Static Loading Test
4501 Linear Feet 803-C002 14" x 14" Prestressed Concrete Piling
3,565 Linear Feet 803-C003 16" x 16" Prestressed Concrete Piling
1,265 Linear Feet 803-D003 HP 14 x 73 Steel Piling
8 Each 803-J001 Pile Restrike
10 Linear Feet 803-N001 Exploration
450 Linear Feet 803-0010 Temporary Casing, 60" Diameter
330,473 Pounds 805-A001 Reinforcement
1,974 Linear Feet 813-A001 Concrete Railing
1,782 Ton 815-A009 Loose Riprap, Size 300
1,470 SquareYard 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap
744 Linear Feet 907-803-K006 Drilled Shaft, 60" Diameter
1 Each 907-803-L002 Test Shaft, 60" Diameter
128 Linear Feet 907-803-M005 Tria Shaft, 60" Diameter
1,863 Cubic Yard 907-804-A001 Bridge Concrete, Class AA
3,315 Linear Feet 907-804-C016 40' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type |+2
1,336 Linear Feet 907-804-C030 80" Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type 11
894 Linear Feet 907-804-C145 50' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Typell + 2
768 Linear Feet 907-804-C150 110’ Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type IV
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Call No. 30 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying SR 13 from north of the Marion County Lineto US 84, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0037-01(051) /
105477301, in the County of Jefferson Davis, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 30, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

2,100
438
5,100
18
700
12

22
12

2,000
1,550
116
459
136
736
1,850
1,850
69

4,200
18,600
950
111

18

3,100

2,100
1,550

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Mile
Linear Feet
Each
Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Each

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B076
202-B087
406-A001
423-A001
606-B001
606-E001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-J001
627-K001
627-L001
628-J002
628-M002
630-F001
630-G001
630-G003
907-304-A003
907-403-A010
907-403-B006
907-606-PP001
907-626-A003
907-626-C006
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail, Including Rails, Posts and Terminal Ends
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Délineators, Guard Rail, White
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 9.5-mm mixture, Leveling
Remove and Replace Guard Rail Blockouts
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White,90 mil min

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 31 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Mill and overlay SR 39 From 1-20 to 52nd Street in Meridian, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0074-01(010) / 105381301, in
the County of Lauderdale, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 24, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

300 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
128 Square Yard 202-B018 Removal of Concrete Driveways, All Depths
6 Each 202-B042 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
152 Square Feet 202-B059 Removal of Legend, All Types
7,074 Linear Feet 202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
64 Linear Feet 202-B093 Remova of Curb & Guitter, All Types
386 Linear Feet 202-B144 Removal of Bituminous Curb
100 Cubic Yard 310-B001 Sizel Stahilizer Aggregate, Coarse
18,936 Ton 406-A003 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
1,723 Linear Feet 503-C003 Saw Cut, 6-inch
524 Linear Feet 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth
640 Linear Feet 508-A001 Silicone Sealed Joints
6 Each 606-E002 Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
64 Linear Feet 609-D003 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 3
343 Linear Feet 609-E001 Bituminous Curb
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
8 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
8 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
2,147 Linear Feet 619-A4001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
35,944 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
3,602 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
32 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
636 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
116 Square Feet 619-D4001 Directional Signs
48 Linear Feet 619-G4005 Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
2,211 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
755 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
3,569 Linear Feset 628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
2,274 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
760 Linear Feet 628-L002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
5,677 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
3,924 Linear Feset 628-0001 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, White
1,215 Linear Feet 628-0002 High Performance Cold Plastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
960 Square Feet 628-P001 High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
1,567 Linear Feet 628-P002 High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
18 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
30 Each 630-F005 Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type ||
60 Each 630-F008 Delineators, Post Mounted, Double White
8,586 Linear Feet 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies
1,200 Ton 907-304-B001 Granular Material, Class 5, Group C
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21,149
600
4,497
7,728

1,500

2,147

24,529

17,671

3,600
1,331

Ton
Ton
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Linear Feet
Mile
Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Call No. 31 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-403-A006
907-403-B004
907-413-E001
907-504-A001
907-626-A003
907-626-B003
907-626-C004
907-626-D004
907-626-E004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling
Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
6" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 32 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Milling and overlaying of US 45 ALT from West Point to north of SR 25, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0079-01(029) /
105461301 & 302, in the Counties of Clay and Monroe, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 09, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

200
1,630
950
100
62,700
24

700

30
28
28

59,500
3,700
850
116
2,350
1,100
140
870
580
16

14

14

8,000
100
32,600
5,800
17

680

18

11
29,300
19,200

3,200

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each

Each

Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Ton

Mile
Linear Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B102
203-G003
406-A001
423-A001
606-B001
606-D008
606-E002
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
628-P0O01
630-F006
630-F007
630-G002
907-304-A007
907-403-C001
907-403-D004
907-403-E004
907-626-A003
907-626-B003
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Guard Rail
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, TypeH
Guard Rail, Termina End Section, Flared
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
High Performance Cold Plastic Legend, White
Delineators, Post Mounted, Single White
Delineators, Post Mounted, Single Y ellow
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R or OM-3L, Post Mounted
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified, Leveling
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Page: 52



Call No. 32 for the May 26, 2009 L etting

1,050 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White

Page: 53



Call No. 33 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlay of US45 ALT from 9 miles north of the Noxubee County Lineto the Clay County Line, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0079-01(030) / 105465301, in the County of Lowndes, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: October 19, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

100
6,500
50
17,000
21

15

14

15
5,300
2,500
75
116
1,300
160
730
2,900
2,900
8,600
32,850
13

13

12
22,500
9,000
3,500
150

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

202-B005
202-B076
203-G003
406-A001
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-A6002
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
907-304-A008
907-403-A006
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-E004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 34 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying approximately 9 miles of US 45 ALT between SR 8 and the northernmost Monroe / Chickasaw County Line, known as
Federal Aid Project No. STP-0079-02(015) / 105464301 & 302, in the Counties of Monroe and Chickasaw, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 23, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

350
1,220
190
150
280
30,700
32

32

31

32
66,000
3,330
116
2,350
90

14

14

42

42
13,150
1,150
38,300
19

19

18
28,300
20,500
1,710

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
202-B097
202-B102
203-G004
406-A001
423-A001
606-E001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A3006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-K001
627-L001
628-1002
628-J002
628-M002
630-F001
630-F002
630-F003
630-F004
907-304-A007
907-403-C001
907-403-D004
907-626-A003
907-626-C004
907-626-F004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Removal of Concrete Overlayed w/ Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Guard Rail
Excess Excavation, LVM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Délineators, Guard Rail, Yellow
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Type |, Green
Delineators, Flexible Post Mounted, Crossover, Typel, Yellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group D
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening
Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Call No. 35 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Mill and Overlay from Edwards St. to 31st. Avenue, known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-0080-01(015) / 105453301, in the
County of Forrest, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 30, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

100 Linear Feet 202-B017 Removal of Concrete Combination Curb & Guitter
100 SquareYard 202-B078 Removal of Pavement, All Types and Depths
1,800 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
700 Cubic Yard 203-E103 Borrow Excavation, LVM, Class B7-6
10 Cubic Yard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
209,000 SquareYard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
200 Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel
1,325 Linear Feet 606-B007 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post
4 Each 606-D004 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type E
8 Each 606-E001 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
200 Linear Feet 609-D001 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
1 Square Feet 618-B001 Additional Construction Signs
33 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
27 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
33 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
3 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
13,000 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
11,000 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
11,500 Square Feet 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
116 Square Feet 619-D4001 Directional Signs
1,450 Each 627-J001 Two-Way Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,450 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,450 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
8 Each 629-A005 Vehicular Impact Attenuator, 55 MPH
150 Each 630-FO01 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
18,500 Ton 907-403-A002 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture
10,000 Ton 907-403-A005 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture
11,000 Ton 907-403-A015 Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
33,500 Ton 907-403-D002 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 19-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
14,000 Ton 907-403-D004 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 9.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified
34,000 Linear Feet 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Jointsin Asphalt Pavement
2 CubicYard 907-601-B001 Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures, Per Plans
11 Mile 907-626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
11 Mile 907-626-C003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
1 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
1 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
8 Mile 907-626-F003 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
4,250 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
9,800 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Y ellow
3,700 Linear Feset 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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3,800 Square Feet

7
21
21

7

7

7
28

144

Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each
Each

Each

Call No. 35 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-626-H005
907-651-A001
907-651-B001
907-651-B002
907-651-B003
907-651-B004
907-651-B005
907-651-B006

907-651-B007

Thermoplastic Legend, White

Magnetometer Advance Detection System

Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, 18-foot Pole
Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Repeater
Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Access Point
Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Closure Card
Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Extension Card

Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Advanced Detection
Sensor

Magnetometer Advance Detection System Component, Presence Detection
Sensor
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Call No. 36 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Reconstucting SR 570 West of 1-55 near McComb, known as Federal Aid Project Nos. STP-0168-00(010) / 102384301,
STP-0168-00(010) / 102384302, & STP-7570-00(004) / 102384303, in the Counties of Amite & Pike, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: April 26, 2011
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

Lump Sum 201-A001 Clearing and Grubbing
1 Acre 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing
13,977 Square Yard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
2 Each 202-B042 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes
600 Linear Feet 202-B076 Remova of Traffic Stripe
700 Linear Feet 202-B094 Remova of Curb &/or Curb and Gutter, All Types
2,784 Linear Feet 202-B106 Removal of Pipe, All Sizes
10 Linear Feet 202-B108 Remova of Curb Inlets
7 Each 202-B231 Removal of Fire Hydrant
8 Each 202-B259 Remova of Water Meters, All Sizes
42,871 Cubic Yard 203-A003 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
28,661 CubicYard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
1,559 Cubic Yard 206-A001 Structure Excavation
30,667 Square Yard 209-A001 Geotextile Stahilization, Type V
134,106 Square Yard 212-A001 Light Ground Preparation
268,210 SquareYard 212-B001 Standard Ground Preparation
35 Ton 213-B001 Combination Fertilizer, 13-13-13
29 Ton 213-C001 Superphosphate
1,387 Pounds 214-A001 Seeding, Bahiagrass
416 Pounds 214-A003 Seeding, Tall Fescue
555 Pounds 214-A004 Seeding, Crimson Clover
555 Pounds 214-A014 Seeding, Browntop Millet
2,495 Pounds 214-A015 Seeding, Oats
694 Pounds 214-A017 Seeding, Rye Grass
140 Ton 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch
11,374 Square Yard 216-A001 Solid Sodding
22,615 SquareYard 217-A001 DitchLiner
228 Thousand 219-A001 Watering
Gallon
29 Acre 220-A001 Insect Pest Control
1,730 Cubic Yard 221-A001 Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
49 Acre 223-A001 Mowing
10,022 Linear Feet 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence
2,300 Bale 235-A001 Temporary Erosion Checks
93 Each 236-A001 Silt Basin, Type A
360 Linear Feet 239-A001 Temporary Slope Drains
2,729 Cubic Yard 305-B001 Sizel Stahilizer Aggregate, Coarse
10 Mile 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In
442 Pounds 602-A001 Reinforcing Steel
480 Linear Feet 603-CA003 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
392 Linear Feet 603-CA004 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class |
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Call No. 36 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

124 Linear Feet 603-CA005 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 11
1 Each 603-CB001 18" Reinforced Concrete End Section
20 Each 603-CB002 24" Reinforced Concrete End Section
12 Each 603-CB003 30" Reinforced Concrete End Section
4 Each 603-CB004 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section
56 Linear Feet 603-CEO003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
64 Linear Feet 603-CE004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
56 Linear Feet 603-CEO05 51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
72 Linear Feet 603-CE006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
160 Linear Feet 603-CE007 65" x 40" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
64 Linear Feet 603-CE009 88" x 54" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
2 Each 603-CF003 36" x 23" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
2 Each 603-CF004 44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
2 Each 603-CF005 51" x 31" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
2 Each 603-CF006 58" x 36" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
4 Each 603-CF007 65" x 40" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
2 Each 603-CF009 88" x 54" Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
79 Pounds 604-A001 Castings
762 Pounds 604-B001 Gratings
5,091 Linear Feet 609-D002 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 2
559 Linear Feet 609-D006 Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter Type 1 Modified
1,346 Square Yard 616-A001 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 4-inch
216 SquareYard 616-A003 Concrete Median and/or Island Pavement, 10-inch
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
19 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
19 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
1 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
5 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
44,300 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
1,697 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
1,504 Square Feet 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
428 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
1,176 Square Feet 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
116 Square Feet 619-D4001 Directiona Signs
744 Linear Feet 619-G4001 Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
72 Linear Feet 619-G4005 Barricades, Typelll, Double Faced
242 Each 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums
6 Each 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B"
Lump Sum 620-A001 Mobilization
127 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,799 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Yellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
21 Ton 815-A006 Loose Riprap, Size 100
30 SquareYard 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap
168 Ton 907-213-A001 Agricultural Limestone
1 Acre 907-225-A001 Grassing
3 Each 907-260-A003 Package Simplex Grinder Pump Station, Electrical and Installion
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143
30

55
475

750
450
6,800
4,300

700

P R R R N®

21,197
9,548
13,250
5,834
10,026
1,827
15
5,508

16,920
4,706
870
752

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Pounds
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Cubic Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet

Call No. 36 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-261-A001
907-261-A002
907-261-A003
907-261-A004
907-262-A002
907-262-H001
907-263-A002
907-263-A004
907-265-A002
907-265-C002
907-265-D002
907-265-D003
907-265-D004
907-265-D005
907-265-D006
907-265-F002
907-265-H002

907-265-1002

907-265-J001

907-265-J002

907-265-J003
907-265-K001
907-265-K 002
907-265-K003
907-265-K004
907-304-A004
907-304-H002
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-403-C005
907-601-B003

907-603-ALTO1
907-603-ALTO2

907-604-C001
907-617-A001
907-626-A003
907-626-B004
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004
907-626-H005

2" Diameter PV C Force Main Pipe, SDR 26, in 6" HDPE Casing

Bored Crossing, Without Casing

8" Diameter PVC in 16" Steel Casing

8" Diameter PVC in Steel Casing

1 1/4" Pressure Service Line

Connection to Existing Manhole

2" Diameter PV C Force Main Pipe, SDR 26
8" Diameter PVC SS

8" PVC Pipe, C-900

Ductile Iron Fittings

8" Gate Valve and Value Box

6" Gate Valve and Value Box

8" Plug Vave and Value Box

6" Plug Valve and Value Box

2" Plug Valve and Vaue Box

Fire Hydrant Assembly, 3-Way, With Box and Cover
Connection to Existing Cleanout

Service Line Shutoff Box

Solid Location Wire, #12

Connection to Existing 6" Water Main
Connection to Existing 8" Water Main

Cap Existing 1" Water Main

Cap Existing 2" Water Main

Cap Exigting 6" Water Main

Cap Existing 8" Water Main

Granular Material, LVM, Class 6, Group C
3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base, LVM
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures
18" Type A Alternate Pipe

24" Type A Alternate Pipe

Precast Manhole, 48-inch Diameter

Right-of-Way Marker

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White

Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Thermoplastic Legend, White
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Replacing three bridges on SR 331 near SR 334, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0793-00(002) / 100297302, in the County of

L afayette, State of Mississippi.

6,159

366
22,361
14

78

27
25
74

27

366
12

28
11
15

31

31

60

12

305
8,864
48,911

Lump Sum
Hectare
Lump Sum
Square Meter
Meter

Each

Meter

Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Metric Ton
Square Meter
thousand liter
Hectare
Cubic Meter
Bae

Meter
Square Meter
Meter

Each

Meter

Each

Meter

Each

Lump Sum
Square Meter
Square Meter
Square Meter
Meter

Meter

Each

Each

Meter

Lump Sum
Each

Each

Each

Metric Ton
Cubic Meter
Cubic Meter
Metric Ton
Hectare

Call No. 37 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

PROJECT COMPLETION: April 08, 2011
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

201-A001
201-B001
202-A001
202-B005
202-B066
202-B081
202-B103
203-G003
206-A001
213-C001
216-A001
219-A001
220-A001
221-A001
235-A001
501-E001
502-A001
603-C-A002
603-C-B002
603-C-E004
603-C-F004
606-B007
606-D012
618-A001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-D4001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G5001
619-G7001
619-K1001
620-A001
621-A001
630-F001
630-G001
815-A007
907-203-A002
907-203-EX004
907-213-A001
907-223-A001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Obstructions
Removal of Asphalt Pavement (All Depths)
Removal of Pipe (200-mm and above)
Removal of Headwall
Removal of Guard Rail
Excess Excavation (FM) (AH)
Structure Excavation
Superphosphate
Solid Sodding
Watering
Insect Pest Control
Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch
Temporary Erosion Checks
Expansion Joints (Without Dowels)
Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
450-mm Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class|||
600-mm Reinforced Concrete End Section
1110-mm x 675-mm Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A 111
1110-mm x 675-mm Concrete Arch Pipe End Section
Guard Rail (Class A, Type 1), 'W' Beam
Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Typel
Maintenance of Traffic

Standard Roadside Construction Signs (less than 0.9 square meter)
Standard Roadside Construction Signs (0.9 square meter or more)

Directional Signs

Barricades (Type I11) (Single Faced)

Barricades (Type I11) (Double Faced)

Free Standing Plastic Drums

Warning Lights (Type"B")

Installation and Removal of Guard Rail (Typel)(ClassA)
Mobilization

Field Laboratory

Delineators (Guard Rail)(White)

Type 3 Object Markers (OM-3R or OM-3L) Post Mounted
Loose Riprap, (Size 136 kg)

Unclassified Excavation (FM) (AH)

Borrow Excavation (AH)(FME) (Class B9)

Agricultural Limestone

Mowing
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2,100
1,359
1,017
1,474
2,067

351

95
7,659

7,659

252

96,504

6,154
3,357
11

11
396
2,495
1,036
477
1,122
1,158

Hectare
Hectare
Meter
Metric Ton
Cubic Meter
Metric Ton
Metric Ton
Metric Ton
Square Meter
Cubic Meter
Meter

Each

Each

Meter
Kilometer
Meter

Each

Meter
Kilometer
Kilometer
Each

Meter

Meter

Meter

Lump Sum
Square Meter

Metric Ton
Square Meter

Square Meter
Metric Ton
Metric Ton

Kilogram
Meter

Metric Ton
Square Meter
Each

Each

Meter

Meter

Cubic Meter
Meter

Meter
Square Meter

Call No. 37 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-225-A001
907-226-A002
907-234-A002
907-304-B001
907-304-C002
907-403-A002
907-403-A003
907-403-C002
907-501-K 001
907-601-B001

907-603-ALT05

907-606-E001
907-617-A001

907-619-A2009
907-619-A4005
907-619-A5005
907-619-K4001

907-625-D001

907-626-CC001
907-626-DD001

907-627-L001

907-628-HHO01
907-628-KK001
907-628-LL001

907-699-A001
907-815-E001

Grassing

Temporary Grassing

Temporary Silt Fence

Granular Materia (Class 3, Group D)

Granular Material (AEA) (Class 9, Group B)

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening

Transverse Grooving

Class"B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

600-mm Type A Alternate Pipe

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

Right-of-Way Markers (Typel)

Temporary Traffic Stripe (Continuous Y ellow)

Temporary Traffic Stripe (Skip Y ellow)

Temporary Traffic Stripe (Detail)

Installation and Removal of Guardrail (Terminal End Section)
Traffic Stripe (Continuous Y ellow)

150-mm Thermoplastic Edge Stripe (Continuous White)(1.50-mmmin.)
150-mm Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Skip Y ellow)(2.25-mm min.)
Two-Way Yéelow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
Cold Plastic Legend (White)

150-mm High Performance Cold Plastic Edge Stripe (Continuous\White)
150-mm High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe (Skip Y ellow)
Roadway Construction Stakes

Geotextile Fabric under Riprap

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 1

907-308-A001
907-308-B003

Portland Cement
Soil-Cement-Water Mixing, (Optional Mixers)

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NO. 2

907-311-A002
907-311-B001
907-311-C003

805-A001

813-A001

815-A007
907-501-K 001
907-803-A001
907-803-B002
907-803-E001
907-803-E002
907-804-A001
907-804-C026
907-804-C113
907-815-E001

Processing Lime and Fly Ash Treated Course, 150 mm Thick
Lime
Fly Ash, ClassC or F

Bridge Items
Reinforcement
Concrete Railing
Loose Riprap, (Size 136 kg)
Transverse Grooving
Test Pile
Conventional Static Pile Load Test
400-mm x 400-mm Prestressed Concrete Piling
350-mm x 350-mm Prestressed Concrete Piling
Bridge Concrete (Class AA)
24-m Prestressed Concrete Beams, Type 11
12-m Prestressed Concrete Beam (Type | + 50)
Geotextile Fabric under Riprap
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Call No. 38 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Widening and overlaying of SR 365 from the Prentiss/Tishomingo County Lineto US 72, known as Federal Aid Project No.
STP-0948-00(008) / 105367301, in the County of Tishomingo, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: September 02, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

100
664
50
2,970
13

16

7,884
2,060
116
1,111
332
332
4,000
14,500
13

6,008
1,876
2,060

Square Y ard
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Mile

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Ton

Mile

Mile

Mile
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

202-B005
202-B076
203-G003
406-A001
423-A001
618-A001
618-B001
619-A1002
619-A2002
619-A4006
619-A5001
619-A6001
619-D4001
627-L001
628-J002
628-M002
907-304-A008
907-403-A015
907-626-C004
907-626-D003
907-626-E004
907-626-G004
907-626-G005
907-626-H004

Roadway Items
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Traffic Stripe
Excess Excavation, FM, AH
Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
Rumble Strips, Ground In
Maintenance of Traffic
Additional Construction Signs
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
Directional Signs
Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuousy ellow
Granular Material, LVM, Class 3, Group C
Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture
6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
Thermoplastic Legend, White

Page: 63



Call No. 39 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Construction necessary to replace a bridge on SR 198 near Beaumont, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-1152-00(001) /
102514301, in the County of Perry, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: March 31, 2010
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

249

600
5,040
11,551
1,144

27

1,000
500
2,187
90
200
200
400

257
183
72

30

320
30

77
22

3,480
2,667

Lump Sum
Square Y ard
Each

Linear Feet
Cubic Yard
Cubic Yard
Square Y ard
Ton

Square Yard

Thousand
Gadlon

Acre

Cubic Yard
Acre

Linear Feet
Bale

Square Yard
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Each

Each

Lump Sum
Square Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Lump Sum
Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Feet
Square Feet

Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Ton

Square Y ard
Acre

201-A001
202-B005
202-B009
202-B102
203-A003
203-EX038
211-A001
213-C001
216-A001
219-A001

220-A001
221-A001
223-A001
234-A001
235-A001
406-A001
501-E001
501-K001
502-A001
606-B001
606-D012
606-E001
618-A001
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-D4001
619-G4005
620-A001
627-L001
628-J002
628-L002
630-A001
630-B001

630-C003
630-F001
699-A001
815-A009
815-E001
907-225-A001

Roadway Items
Clearing and Grubbing
Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Bridge
Removal of Guard Rail
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6
Topsoil for Slope Treatment, From Right-of-Way
Superphosphate
Solid Sodding
Watering

Insect Pest Control

Portland Cement Concrete Paved Ditch

Mowing

Temporary Silt Fence

Temporary Erosion Checks

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Expansion Joints, Without Dowels

Transverse Grooving

Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement

Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Typel

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section

Maintenance of Traffic

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Directional Signs

Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Mobilization

Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuouswWhite
6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness

Interstate Directional Signs, Bolted Extruded Aluminum Panels, Ground
Mounted

Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 |b/ft
Delineators, Guard Rail, White
Roadway Construction Stakes
Loose Riprap, Size 300
Geotextile under Riprap
Grassing

Page: 64



18
250
30
274
15
206
57

1,560
780

1,244

3,215
1,105

63,379
560
1,117
561
501
4,681

Ton

Linear Feet
Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Ton

Each
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Square Yard
Each

Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Each
Pounds
Linear Feet
Ton

Square Y ard
Cubic Yard
Linear Feet

Call No. 39 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

907-225-B001
907-237-A001
907-304-F001
907-403-A011
907-403-A012
907-403-A015
907-403-C005
907-617-A001
907-626-C007
907-626-D004

501-K001
803-B001
803-D002
803-D003
803-1001
803-J001
805-A001
813-A002
815-A009
815-E001
907-804-A001
907-804-C175

Agricultural Limestone

Wattles

Size 825 Crushed Stone Base

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 12.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 9.5-mm mixture

Hot Mix Asphalt, ST, 19-mm mixture, Trench Widening

Right-of-Way Marker

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White

6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
Bridge Items

Transverse Grooving

Conventional Static Loading Test

HP 12 x 53 Stedl Piling

HP 14 x 73 Stedl Piling

PDA Test File

Pile Restrike

Reinforcement

Concrete Railing, 32"

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

40’ Prestressed Concrete Beam, 16" x16"
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Call No. 40 for the May 26, 2009 Letting

Overlaying US 80 from Springridge Rd. to Terry Rd., known as Federal Aid Project No. STP-7314-00(023) / 105576301, in the
County of Hinds, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT COMPLETION: November 24, 2009
Advance Information Only - Items and Quantities Subject to Change

Roadway Items

50 SquareYard 202-B005 Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
495 Linear Feet 202-B038 Removal of Curb, All Types
551 Linear Feet 202-B102 Removal of Guard Rail
50 Cubic Yard 203-G003 Excess Excavation, FM, AH
101,460 Square Yard 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
2,100 Linear Feet 413-D001 Cleaning and Filling Joints
351 Linear Feet 606-B001 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
4 Each 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1
4 Each 606-E001 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section
540 Linear Feet 609-E001 Bituminous Curb
12 Square Yard 616-B001 Hot Bituminous Median and/or Island Pavement
Lump Sum 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic
35 Mile 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
38 Mile 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
32 Mile 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White
21 Mile 619-A4006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
1,000 Linear Feet 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail
12,162 Linear Feet 619-A6001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
9,445 Square Feet 619-A6002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Legend
160 Square Feet 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
1,242 Square Feset 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
116 Square Feet 619-D4001 Directional Signs
192 Linear Feet 619-G4001 Barricades, Typelll, Single Faced
2,342 Each 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
8,424 Each 627-L001 Two-Way Y ellow Reflective High Performance Raised Markers
1,368 Linear Feet 628-1002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
1,329 Linear Feet 628-J002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousWhite
1,320 Linear Feet 628-M002 6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, ContinuousY ellow
23 Each 630-F001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White
6,128 Linear Feet 635-A001 Vehicle Loop Assemblies
6,400 Cubic Yard 907-304-A001 Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C
55,488 Ton 907-403-A006 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture
24,740 Ton 907-403-B004 Hot Mix Asphalt, MT, 12.5-mm mixture, Leveling
71,484 Linear Feet 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
16 Mile 907-626-A003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White
2 Mile 907-626-B004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
18 Mile 907-626-C004 6" Thermoplastic Edge Stripe, Continuous White
10 Mile 907-626-D003 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Skip Y ellow
19 Mile 907-626-E004 6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Y ellow
40,435 Linear Feet 907-626-G004 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, White
14,861 Linear Feet 907-626-G005 Thermoplastic Detail Stripe, Yellow
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Call No. 40 for the May 26, 2009 L etting

12,162 Linear Feet 907-626-H004 Thermoplastic Legend, White
9,445 Square Feet 907-626-H005 Thermoplastic Legend, White
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For Federal Aid Projects the attention of biddersis directed to the contract provisions governing selection and employment of labor
contained in the bid proposal. Minimum wage rates for Federal Aid Projects have been predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and
are subject to Public Law 87-581, Work Hours Act of 1962, as set forth in the contract provisions. Unless otherwise set out in the bid
proposal, al other projects are subject to the predetermined minimum wage rate set by the U.S. Department of Labor under the Fair
Labor Standards Act.

The Mississippi Department of Transportation hereby notifies al bidders that it will affirmatively insure that in any contract entered

into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full opportunity to submit bidsin response to
thisinvitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, sex, religion or national origin in consideration for

an award.

When a DBE goal is contained in the contract, the award will be contingent upon the Contractor satisfying the DBE requirements.
Plans and specifications are on file in the offices of the Mississippi Department of Transportation.

Bid or specimen proposals must be acquired from the Contract Administration Division. These proposals are available at a cost of Ten
Doallars ($10.00) per proposal. Proposals may be purchased from the Contract Administration Engineer, MDOT Administration
Building, 401 North West Street, P.O. Box 1850, Jackson, 39215-1850, Telephone No. (601) 359-7744, Fax No. (601) 359-7732 or
purchased online at www.gomdot.com.

Plans may be acquired on a cost per sheet basis from MDOT Plans Print Shop, MDOT Shop Complex, Building C, Room 114, 2567
North West Street, Jackson, Mississippi 39216, Telephone No. (601) 359-7460, Fax No. (601) 359-7461 or purchased online at
www.gomdot.com.

Bid bond, signed or countersigned by a Mississippi Resident Agent, with Power of Attorney Attached or on file with the Contract
Administration Engineer of the Department, a Cashier's Check or Certified Check for five (5%) percent of bid, payable to STATE OF
MISSISSIPPI, must accompany each proposal.

The attention of biddersis directed to the provisions of Subsection 102.07 pertaining to irregular proposals and rejection of bids.

LARRY L."BUTCH" BROWN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
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